Information Technology CFA-Cell

Room No. 716, Bharat Sanchar Bhawan,

Janpath, New Delhi-110 001

Phone: 011-23710455 Fax: 011-23730392

e-mail:- jtddg_it3@bsnl.co.in



No.: 13-2/2011-IDC/IT/VOL IV

Dated: 13.04.2012

To,

The Chief General Managers,

All Telecom Circles/Metro Districts/Regions/Other units of BSNL.

Sub: Inauguration of IDC (Internet Data Center) Services on 16th April'12 by Hon'ble MOC & IT Shri Kapil Sibal- Live Streaming of event on BSNL's Corporate Website.

- It is a metter of immense pleasure that Hon'ble MOC& IT Shri Kapil Sibal is launching BSNL's IDC services on 16th April'12 between 11:45 Hrs to 13:00 Hrs in the august presence of Shri Sachin Pilot, Hon'ble MOS C& IT from Internet Data Center Faridabad.
- 2. With the purpose of opening up an additional revenue stream and leverage upon the BSNL's strength in respect of Bandwidth & Idle vacant building space, BSNL is setting up 10 Internet Data Centers (IDCs) in partnership with the Data Center Service Providers (DCSP) on revenue share basis. These data centers are TIER-III certified.
- Out of 10 IDCs, offering of various services have started from 9 locations namely Faridabad, Ludhiana, Ghaziabad, Mumbai, Ahmedabad, Jaipur, Bangalore, Hyderabad & Alleppy (Kerala). Services from these Data Center can be provided by all Telecom Circles, Mtce.Regions anywhere in India.
- 4. **IDC services**: There are 3 broad categories of services proposed to be offered :
- 4.1 **Managed Co-Location services:** Customers can house their equipment in a secure and controlled Data Center space environment and also in a caged area.
- 4.2 **Hosted services (Dedicated or private Cloud):** Customer can hire hardware dedicated to them with powerful compute, storage space and networking capacity with state of the art cooling and power infrastructure.
- 4.3 **Cloud services** -Through Public Cloud services, customers can subscribe to On Demand Compute, storage, messaging, Desktop Virtualization, Video Conferencing, Web-filtering, E-mail filtering, Backup, DR & Business continuity services, Managed Firewall & Other security services.
- 5. For the benefit of all the BSNL officers and staff working in different parts of the country & make them a part of the event, Live Streaming of IDC Inaugural Ceremony will be broadcasted on Corporate website of BSNL i.e. on www.bsnl.co.in.
- 6. You are requested to take necessary action to communicate about the Live Streaming of the Inaugural Ceremony to all officers & staff. Further wide publicity of the services may be given.

(Deepak Garg) Addl. GM (IT-CFA)

Copy to:

- 1. CMD BSNL.
- 2. All Directors, BSNL Board.
- 3. CGM BBNW Circle/GM (Corp-IT).
- 4. CGM HR Circle for ensuring necessary arrangements for Live Streaming in reference to earlier communication dated 11.04.2012.
- 5. GMTD Faridabad.